
On-time 
Applications

Places 
offered

Children 
with 

EHCPs

Children 
looked after & 

previously 
looked after

Exceptional 
social or 
medical 

need

Siblings
Children 
of staff

Children 
attending 

the 
nursery

Children 
offered 
under 

distance

Distance of 
last child 
offered 
(miles)

Belmont Inf 220 60 1 29 30 0.2228
Bounds Green Inf 239 90 1 35 54 0.6788
Bruce Grove 96 30 1 7 22 0.372
Chestnuts 263 60 2 20 38 0.3591
Coldfall 317 90 2 35 2 51 0.8008
Coleridge 398 120 2 47 2 69 0.6896
Harris Tottenham 100 30 9 1 20 0.7063
Harris Coleraine Park 130 60 15 1 44 1.9939
Harris Philip Lane 223 60 23 37 0.3377
Holy Trinity CE 74 30 8 22 0.9717
Lancasterian 160 60 1 6 53 0.8858
Muswell Hill 365 60 23 37 0.6578
Noel Park 216 90 33 2 55 0.6446
North Harringay 187 60 1 19 40 0.3780
Rhodes Avenue 330 90 1 32 57 0.4884
Risley Avenue 159 60 21 1 38 1.4343
South Harringay Inf 192 60 16 1 43 0.2482
St Aidan's VC 136 30 1 6 23 0.7737

St Michael's CE (N6) 158 60 0.4026

Stroud Green 171 60 1 26 33 0.5029
The Willow 190 60 1 43 16 0.1734
Trinity 190 60 23 16 21 0.4796
West Green 200 30 9 21 0.5105
Weston Park 181 30 1 14 1 14 0.2817

Schools with Bands
On-time 

Applications
Places 
offered

Children 
with 

EHCPs

Children 
looked after & 

previously 
looked after

Exceptional 
social or 
medical 

need

Siblings
Children 
of staff

Faith 
Band 
offers

Last child 
offered in 

Faith Band 
(miles)

Distance 
Band offers

Last child 
offered in 
Dist. Band 

(miles)

Eden 129 30 2 20 4 0.5517 4 0.9696

St James' CE 131 30 1 n/a 8 n/a 6
All on-time 
applicants 

offered
15 0.4127

Alexandra
Brook House
Campsbourne Inf
Crowland
Devonshire Hill
Earlham
Earlsmead
Ferry Lane
Highgate
Lea Valley

St Mary's CE

All on-time  applicants were able to be offered places at the following schools as at National Offer Day 2024:

Last child offered under '4 Points' criterion.
For full admissions details contact the school directly.

Reception Admissions 2024 – How offers were made
(Please Note: These figures do not include late applications)

The schools in this table received more applications than places available and this means places could not be offered to every applicant. 
The table gives information about offers as at 16 April 2024. These figures will change if places are declined and then offered to other 
pupils from the waiting list. For full data relating to faith schools please contact schools directly.

Lordship Lane

n/a

n/a

n/a

St Michael's CE (N22)
St Paul's and All Hallows CE Inf
St Paul's RC
St Peter-in-Chains RC Inf
Tetherdown

St Martin of Porres RC

Our Lady of Muswell RC
Rokesly Inf
Seven Sisters
St Ann's CofE
St Francis de Sales RC Inf

Mulberry

Tiverton
Welbourne

St Ignatius RC
St John Vianney RC

St Mary's Priory RC Inf



First Second Third Fourth Fifth Sixth Allocation*
Alexandra 183 60 48 4 3 1 56
Belmont 220 60 59 1 60
Bounds Green 239 90 82 6 1 1 90
Brook House 115 60 49 1 50
Bruce Grove 96 30 20 8 1 1 30
Campsbourne 155 60 45 3 1 2 51
Chestnuts 263 60 53 6 1 60
Coldfall 317 90 81 9 90
Coleridge 398 120 114 5 1 120
Crowland 105 60 41 2 8 1 1 1 54
Devonshire Hill 104 60 54 1 1 4 60
Earlham 112 60 41 5 1 1 4 52
Earlsmead 87 60 44 1 45
Eden 129 30 30 30
Ferry Lane 36 30 15 1 16
Harris Academy Tottenham 100 30 26 3 1 30
Harris Coleraine Park 130 60 56 2 2 60
Harris Philip Lane 223 60 56 4 60
Highgate 249 60 45 5 2 3 1 1 57
Holy Trinity CE 74 30 25 3 2 30
Lancasterian 160 60 54 4 2 60
Lea Valley 93 60 47 1 1 49
Lordship Lane 127 60 47 7 2 4 60
Mulberry 145 60 54 3 1 2 60
Muswell Hill 365 60 54 6 60
Noel Park 216 90 73 15 2 90
North Harringay 187 60 53 6 1 60
Our Lady of Muswell RC 152 60 33 11 5 1 3 53
Rhodes Avenue 330 90 90 90
Risley Avenue 159 60 51 7 1 1 60
Rokesly 234 90 51 9 3 63
Seven Sisters 74 30 17 5 7 29
South Harringay 192 60 54 4 1 1 60
St Aidan's VC 136 30 23 3 1 2 1 30
St Ann's CE 66 30 23 1 1 5 30
St Francis de Sales RC 100 60 53 2 5 60
St Ignatius RC 48 60 22 1 23
St James' CE 131 30 28 1 1 30
St John Vianney RC 54 30 27 1 1 1 30
St Martin of Porres RC 37 30 9 9
St Mary's CE 80 60 36 2 38
St Mary's Priory RC 55 30 20 2 3 5 30
St Michael's CE (N22) 52 30 8 1 3 12
St Michael's CE VA (N6) 158 60 58 1 1 60
St Paul's and All Hallows CE 60 60 23 1 24
St Paul's RC 45 30 13 1 2 16
St Peter-in-Chains RC 38 30 10 1 1 4 16
Stroud Green 171 60 55 2 1 2 60
Tetherdown 242 60 38 7 3 1 49
The Willow 190 60 60 60
Tiverton 44 30 27 1 1 1 30
Trinity 190 60 58 2 60
Welbourne 84 60 41 1 1 1 7 51
West Green 200 30 23 3 4 30
Weston Park 181 30 29 1 30
Grand Total 2346 179 57 20 6 4 61 2673

Allocations - occurs when applicants could not be offered any of their preferences and a place is allocated at the nearest school with an available place. Please note that 
this information includes late applications. Late figures have been included with on-time.

Reception 2024 Offers as at National Offer Day, 16 April 2024
(includes late & SEN applications)

On-Time 
Applications

Published 
Admission No.

School
No. of offers by preference/allocations

Grand Total



Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

2079 88.3% 161 6.8% 47 2.0% 17 0.7% 4 0.2% 3 0.1% 42 1.8%

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

Number of 
children 
offered

Percentage 
of children 

offered

2287 97.1% 2311 98.1%

Preferences 1 - 3 Preferences 1 - 6

*Allocations - occurs when applicants could not be offered any of their preferences and a place is offered at the nearest school with an available place.

Reception Transfer 2024 - Number and Percentage of On-Time Offers by Preference for Haringey Residents
(Please Note: These figures do not include late or SEN applications)

First Preference Second Preference Third Preference Fourth Preference Fifth Preference Sixth Preference Allocations*
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